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MINISTRY OF FINANCE & THE PUBLIC SERVICE
De Minimis Waivers for the period November 1, 2025 – period November 30, 2025
(Final)
	Date
	Tariff 
Heading
	 Applicant 
	 Brief Description of Items 
	 CET WAIVED 
	 SCT WAIVED 
	 Income Tax 
	 GCT WAIVED 
	 PAYE 
	 STAMP 
DUTY WAIVED 
	 TRANSFER TAX  WAIVED 
	 PROPERTY TAX WAIVED 
	 TOTAL 

	4-Nov-25
	 
	Laren Matthews
	Waiver of SCT and GCT payable - 2023 Yaris Cross which was written off by way of an accident 
	 
	694,369.13
	 
	635,727.12
	 
	 
	 
	 
	     1,330,096.25 

	11-Nov-25
	 
	Anthony Gregory
	Waiver of SCT and GCT payable - 2022 Lexus RX  which was written off by way of an accident 
	 
	 
	 
	 1,135,975.66 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	     1,135,975.66 

	18-Nov-25
	 
	Alliance International Medical Limited
	Waiver of 60% duties and Taxes payable - VerishieldTM Modular Radiation Shield (building materials)
	4,589,585.10
	 
	 
	7,288,255.32 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	   11,877,840.42 

	
	
	
	Total
	4,589,585.10
	694,369.13
	0.00
	9,059,958.10
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	14,343,912.33




Disclaimer:
The Ministry of Finance & the Public Service wishes to advise that the Waiver(s) described above indicate approved, but not necessarily utilized waiver(s). Additionally, the amounts waived are estimates derived from the values provided by the Applicant(s). The Ministry assumes no responsibility for any errors made in describing these transactions.
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